



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT NUMBER: 77022

PRODUCT: WHOLE GRAIN LIL' BITES CHEESE AND PEPPERONI

PACK SIZE: 8/2.25 lb bags - Approx. 72 servings per case at 4 per serving

SIMPLE DESCRIPTION: Cheese, Reduced Fat Pepperoni made with Turkey & Beef with Italian Style Sauce in a 51% Whole Grain Crust.

ENHANCED DESCRIPTION: Cheese & Pepperoni Pizza bite size portion. Each portion to weigh one oz. Must contain part skim Mozzarella cheese, turkey/beef pepperoni (no pork). Ovenable, crispy, 51% Whole Grain crust. Product to contain 4 grams of fiber per serving of 4. Four portions must meet 2 Bread and 2 M/MA for the NSLP.

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], TOMATO PASTE, FAT-REDUCED TURKEY BEEF PEPPERONI [POULTRY INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID], PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE, LOW-MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, RICE FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE)], SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CREAM, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID, APO CAROTENAL, SODIUM CITRATE, ENZYMES], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR], SALT, ONIONS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE], SUGAR, METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICES, BAKING SODA, GUAR & XANTHAN GUMS, WHEAT GLUTEN, CHEESE POWDER [CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER). **ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Soy, Milk

SHELF LIFE: 9 Months frozen

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Convection Oven

Preheat oven to 350 arrange Lil Bites in a single layer on a sheet

Bake 11 to 13 minutes or until hot

Let Lil Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating

Filling will be very hot be cautious of first bite

Conventional Oven-

Preheat oven to 425° F; arrange frozen Lil' Bites in a single layer on a sheet pan

Bake for 14 to 16 minutes or until hot

Let Lil' Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating

Filling will be very hot; be cautious on first bite

Due to variance in appliances, cooking times and / or temperatures may require adjustment to meet a minimum of 160 °

DIRECTIONS BASED ON COOKING PRODUCT FROM FROZEN

2/4/11

NUTRITIONAL PANEL

ITEM 77022 WHOLE GRAIN LIL BITES CHEESE & PEPPERONI

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 4 pieces (113g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 270	Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 590mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	9%
Dietary Fiber 4g	16%
Sugars 3g	
Protein 15g	
Vitamin A 6%	• Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 10%	• Iron 10%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	30g 37g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Item #	UPC	Product	Pack	Case Dimensions	Cube (cu. ft.)	Weight (lbs)	Tie x High
77022	0-10374-77022-5	Cheese & Pepperoni - Lil' Bites	288/1oz 8 bags of 36	15.875x13.25x8.75	1.0651	20	9x8=72

SCC Shipper Code: 1 00 10374 77022 2



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT NUMBER: 77011

PRODUCT: WHOLE GRAIN LIL' BITES CHEESE

PACK SIZE: 8/2.25 lb bags - Approx. 72 servings per case at 4 per serving

SIMPLE DESCRIPTION: Low moisture part skim mozzarella & cheddar cheese with Italian style sauce in a 51% Whole Grain crust.

ENHANCED DESCRIPTION: Cheese Pizza bite size portion. Each portion to weigh one oz. Product to contain Mozzarella cheese, cheddar, and sauce. Ovenable, crispy, 51 % Whole Grain crust. Each serving of 4 must contain 3 grams of fiber. Four portions must meet 2 Bread and 2M/MA for the NSLP.

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, LOW-MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, RICE FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE)], ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], TOMATO PASTE, PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE, CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CREAM, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID, APO CAROTENAL, SODIUM CITRATE, ENZYMES], SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR], SALT, ONIONS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE], SUGAR, METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICES, BAKING SODA, GUAR & XANTHAN GUMS, WHEAT GLUTEN, CHEESE POWDER [CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER). **ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Soy, Milk

SHELF LIFE: 12 Months frozen

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Convection Oven

Preheat oven to 350 arrange Lil Bites in a single layer on a sheet

Bake 11 to 13 minutes or until hot

Let Lil Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating

Filling will be very hot be cautious of first bite

Conventional Oven-

Preheat oven to 425° F; arrange frozen Lil' Bites in a single layer on a sheet pan

Bake for 14 to 16 minutes or until hot

Let Lil' Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating

Filling will be very hot; be cautious on first bite

Due to variance in appliances, cooking times and / or temperatures

2/4/11

NUTRITIONAL PANEL

ITEM 77011 WHOLE GRAIN LIL BITES CHEESE

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 4 pieces (113g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 260	Calories from Fat 90
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 580mg	24%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	9%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 3g	
Protein 16g	
Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 8%	
Calcium 15% • Iron 10%	
<small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</small>	
	<small>Calories</small>
	<small>2,000</small>
	<small>2,500</small>
Total Fat	Less than 65g 60g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
<small>Calories per gram:</small>	
<small>Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Item #	UPC	Product	Pack	Case Dimensions	Cube (cu. ft.)	Weight (lbs)	Tie x High
77011	0-10374-77011-9	Cheese - Lil' Bites	288/1oz 8 bags of 36	15.875x13.25x8.75	1.0651	20	9x8=72

SCC Shipper Code: 1 00 10374 77011 6

2/4/11